
NAC&U Civic Engagement Leaders

FIRST NAME LAST NAME INSTITUTION TITLE/DEPT EMAIL

Tim Stewart Belmont University Director of Service Learning tim.stewart@belmont.edu

David Grannis California Lutheran 
University

Director, Center for Academic Service Learning grannis@callutheran.edu

Gail Gunst Heffner

Calvin College

Director of Community Engagement gheffner@calvin.edu

Jeffrey Bouman Director of Service Learning jpb4@calvin.edu

Andrew Haggerty Associate Director, Service Learning Center afh4@calvin.edu

Ryan Gipson Drury University Director, Community Outreach & Leadership Development rgipson@drury.edu

Jane Turk Hamline University Coordinator of High Impact Learning Practices jturk02@hamline.edu

Desiree Williams Hampton University Director, William R. Harvey Leadership Institute; Asst 
Professor, Physical Therapy

desiree.williams@hamptonu.edu

Sr. Katherine Feely, SND John Carroll University Director, Center for Service and Social Action kfeely@jcu.edu

Margaret Groarke

Manhattan College

Coordinator of Community-Based Learning margaret.groarke@manhattan.edu

Kathleen Von Euw Coordinator for Community Partnerships & Service kathleen.voneuw@manhattan.edu

Nuala Boyle

Nazareth College

Director, Center for Civic Engagement nboyle5@naz.edu

Adam Lewandowski Associate Director, Center for Civic Engagement alewand8@naz.edu

Whitney Roberts

North Central College

Assistant Director for Civic Engagement, Leadership, Ethics 
& Values

wmroberts@noctrl.edu

Jennifer Keys Director, Center for the Advancement of Faculty Excellence; 
Professor of Sociology

jlkeys@noctrl.edu

Robert Alexander Ohio Northern University Chair, Dept of History, Politics & Justice; Professor, Political 
Science, History, Politics & Justice

r-alexander@onu.edu
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Margaret Commins

Queens University of 
Charlotte

Associate Professor, Political Science & Sociology Dept; 
Director, International Studies

comminsm@queens.edu

Kayla George Assistant Director for Community Engagement georgek@queens.edu

Arnold Robinson

Roger Williams University

Director, Community Partnerships Center arobinson@rwu.edu

KC Ferrara Director, Center for Service Learning and Civic Engagement kferrara@rwu.edu

St. Edward's University

The Sage Colleges

Julie Cohen The University of Scranton Director, Community and Government Relations julie.cohen@scranton.edu

Jacqueline Luedtke University of Evansville Asst Director Civic Engagement / Residential Coordinator jl295@evansville.edu

Julissa Espinoza University of La Verne Asst Director, Civic Engagement / Residential Coordinator jespinoza@laverne.edu

Sally Anastos

University of New Haven

Director of Academic Service Learning sanastos@newhaven.edu

Juan Hernandez Director, Myatt Center for Diversity and Inclusion JMHernandez@newhaven.edu

Valparaiso University

Sarah Scott Wagner College Interim Dean, Integrated Learning sarah.scott@wagner.edu

*Indicates chair of constituency group

Group email address: ceds@newamericancolleges.org
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